CH \$65.00 76543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc.		07/02/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catamaran II LLC	
Street Address:	Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76543683	CATALYST RX
Serial Number:	75277706	HEALTHEXTRAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Fischer

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Catalyst Health Solutions merge into Catamaran II LLC#page1.tif source=Catalyst Health Solutions merge into Catamaran II LLC#page2.tif source=Catalyst Health Solutions merge into Catamaran II LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0761

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 07/02/2012 FILED 04:02 PM 07/02/2012 SRV 120799416 - 5140310 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CATALYST HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

CATAMARAN II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Catamaran II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged with and into this surviving limited liability company is Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: Each of (i) the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 17, 2012 and as amended as of June 29, 2012, among SXC Health Solutions Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the Yukon Territory, Canada, SXC Health Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation, Catamaran I Corp., a Delaware corporation, Catamaran II LLC and Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc. and (ii) the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 2, 2012 (together with the Agreement and Plan of Merger referenced in clause (i) of this paragraph, the "Agreements and Plans of Merger"), between Catamaran II LLC and Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Catamaran II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be changed to Catamaran Health Solutions, LLC upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 4:05 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 2, 2012 (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: At the Effective Time, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Catamaran Health Solutions, LLC."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0762

SIXTH: Each of the executed Agreements and Plans of Merger is on file at 2441 Warrenville Road, Suite 610, Lisle, Illinois 60532-3642, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of each of the Agreements and Plans of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0763

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the day of July, 2012.

CATAMARAN II LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer, Executive Vice President

- Finance, Secretary & Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Subsequent Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/26/2017